Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
of Tansportation Indianapolis, IN 46204
Federal Highway August 31, 2012 317-226-7475
Administration 317-226-7341
In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-29 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail August 30, 2012. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely yours,

R ﬁ J. Marquis
Acting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



August 30, 2012

FFederal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-29 °

Dear Mr. Marquis:

if you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

April Sc%erm

irector
Intermediate Range Planning

INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.

TOTAL

$61,028,704

Bloommgton 0902258 |Park Avenue|Enhancement |7th Streetto 8th  |Monroe
Street

Seymour

TE

PE

$52,300

$52,300

Admin Meod to
TIP for PE
phase,
therefore no
resoluiton,
amend PE o
STIP,phase in
2013 with
$52,300 local
funding.

Boone 0810022 |CR 400 New Road From 0.478 mile E [Boone
South Construction of CR500E to
0.267 mile E of
CR575E

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

CN

$3,360,250

$840,063

$4,200,313

Boone County
received
additonal
federal funds
(NOFA Award)
for GN and CN
INS and these
funds added to
the IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
This is a Group
IV rural project.
CN and CN
INS in FY
2013.

1 of 20 Amendment 12-29




Boone

0901935

CR 400
South and
CR 400 East

Intersect.
Improv, W/
Added Tumn
Lanes

At intersection fo
CR 400 South and
CR 400 East

Boone

Crawfordsvilte

N/A

STP

CN

$3,126,324

$781,681

$3,907,205

Boone County
received
additonal
federal funds
(NOFA Award)
for CN and CN
INS and these
funds added to
the IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPQO-008
dated 8/15/12.
This is a Group
IV rural project.
CN and CN
INSinFY
2014.

Whitestown

1297543

Whitestown
Farm
Heritage
Trail

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Muiti-use path in
Whitestown

Boone

Crawfardsville

N/A.

RTP

PE

$24,400

$6,100

$30,500

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

Whitestown

1297543

Whitestown
Farm
Heritage
Trail

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Multi-use path in
Whitestown

Boone

Crawfordsville

N/A

RTP

RwW

$16,000

$4,000

$20,000

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMP0-008
dated 8/115/12.

Whitestown

1297543

Whitestown
Farm
Heritage
Trail

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Multi-use path in
Whitestown

Boone

Crawfordsville

N/A

RTP

CN

$109,600

$27,400

$137.000

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

INDOT

1297195

SR 32

Scour Protection
{Erosion)

0.51 mile W of SR
38 over Cicero
Creek

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$8,325

$925

$9.250

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12

INDOT

1297195

SR 32

Scour Protection
(Erosion)

0.51 mile W of SR
38 over Cicero
Creek

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

BR

Bridge

CN

$22,513

$2,501

$25,014

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12

Carmel

1297561

116th Street

intersection
tmprovement,
Roundabout

At intersection of
116th Street and
Hazel Dell
Parkway

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

CMAQ

CN

$2,328,000

$582,000

$2,910,000

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
CMAQ funds
awarded to this
project with
MPQO's latest
call for CMAQ
projects.

2 of 20 Amendment 12-29




Hamilton

1297562

E;Iééue"Roéd Intersection

Improvement,
Roundabout

At Hague Road
and Carrigan
Road

Harhi]ton -

Greenfield

N/A

CMAQ

CN

$920,000

$230,000

$1,150,000

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
CMAQ funds
awarded to this
project with
MPO's latest
call for CMAQ
projects.

Fishers

1297563

106th Street

Intersection
Improvement,
Roundabout

At 106th Street
and Cumberland
Reoad

Hamilton

Greenfield

N/A

CMAQ

CN

$1,092,000

$273,000

$1,365,000

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
CMAQ funds
awarded to this
project with
MPO's latest
call for CMAQ
projects.

INDOT

1287530

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Depot Street at
CSX Railroad in
MNew Palestine

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

PE

$30,000

$0

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPQO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
inifiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297530

IR1001

Raifroad
Protection

Depot Street at
CSX Railroad in
New Palestine

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

3 of 20 Amendment 12-29




INDOT

1297531

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

“ICR 600 W at CSX

Railroad in New
Palestine

Hénéock

Greenfield

TN/A

STP

PE

$30,000

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1287531

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

CR 600 W at CSX
Railroad in New
Palestine

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-006
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local assef,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297532

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Gem Road (CR
#156) at CSX
Railroad in New
Palestine

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

PE

$30,000

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMP(Q-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297532

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Gem Road (CR
#156) at CSX
Railroad in New
Palestine

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

McCordsvillie

1297545

Muiti-use
path in
MecCordsvifle

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Multi-use path in
McCordsville

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

RTP

PE

$30,000

$7.500

$37,500

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPQ-008
dated 8/15/12.

McCordsvillie

1297545

Mulfi-use
path in
McCordsville

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Multi-use path in
McCordsville

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

RTP

RW

$4,800

$1,200

$6,000

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPQ-008
dated 8/15/12.

4 of 20 Amendment 12-29



McCordsvillie

1297545

Multi-use
path in
McCordsville

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Multi-use path in
McCordsville

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

RTP

CN

$115,200

$28,800

$144,000

Project added
fo IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

INDOT

0710478

I-74

Bridge Deck
Overlay

SR 39 over 1-74

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

PE

$43,200

$4,800

$48,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPC-008
dated 8/15/12

INDOT

0710478

I-74

Bridge Deck
Overlay

SR 39 over [-74

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

CN

$438,300

$48,700

$487,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12

Plainfield

0002010

Hadley
Road

intersection
tmprovement,
Roundabout

Hadley Road at
CR 700 East

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

CMAQ

CN

$1,194,645

$444,645

$1,639,920

Per
Administrative
Amendment
Letter dated
August 23,
2012 from
IMPO, funding
increased from
$1,364,290
split between
$974,645
federal CMAQ
and $389,645
local match to
$1,639,920
split between
$974,645
federal CMAQ,
$220,000
federal TE
funds
transferred
from DES #
0401256 and
$444.645 local
match with CN
in FY 2013.

INDOT

1173879

I-74

Bridge Deck
Overlay

Hendricks County
Line Road over |-

74, 3.32 miles W

of [-465

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

PE

$40,500

$4,500

$45,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12

INDOT

1173879

174

Bridge Deck
Overay

Hendricks County
Line Road over |-
74, 3.32 miles W
of 1-465

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

CN

$429,300

$47,700

$477,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMP0O-008
dated 8/15/12

5 of 20 Amendment 12-29




INDOT 1173885 |US 36 Bridge Deck EB Bridge over  {Hendricks Crawfordsville [N/A STP Bridge PE $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay White Lick Creek, by Resolution #
0.96 mile W of SR 12-IMPO-008
267 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1173885 [US 36 Bridge Deck EB Bridge over Hendricks Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge 1CN $536,800 $134,200 $671,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay White Lick Creek, by Resolution #
0.96 mile W of SR 12-IMPO-008
267 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1173887 |US 36 Bridge Deck WB Bridge over  |Hendricks Crawfordsville [N/A STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7.,000 $35,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay lLingeman Creek, by Resolufion #
0.63 mile W of SR 12-IMPO-008
267 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1173887 (US 36 Bridge Deck WB Bridge over |Hendricks Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge CN $129,600 $32,400 $162,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay Lingeman Creek, by Resolution #
0.63 mile W of SR 12-IMPO-008
267 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1173890 |US 136 Bridge Deck Bridge over Little |Hendricks Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7.000 $35,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay White Lick Creek, by Resolution #
2.33 miles W of 12-IMPO-008
SR 267 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1173890 {US 136 Bridge Deck Bridge over Litfle |Hendricks Crawfordsville [N/A STP Bridge CN $258,400 $64,600 $323,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay White Lick Creek, by Resolution #
2.33 miles W of 12-IMPO-008
SR 267 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1296083 |I-74 Bridge Deck ER Bridge over Hendricks Crawfordsville |N/A 1M Bridge PE $40,500 $4,500 $45,000 $539,000|Added to IRTIP
Overlay SR 267 SB and by Resolution #
NB 12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1296064 |I-74 Bridge Deck WB Bridge over |Hendricks Crawfordsville |N/A M Bridge PE $40,500 $4,500 $45,000 $649,000jAdded to IRTIP
QOverlay SR 267 SB and hy Resolution #
NB 12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1297187 |US 136 Surface From SR 39 to SR |Hendricks Crawfordsville 8.36¢ STP Roadway CN $650,700 $162,675 $813,375 Added o IRTIP
Treatment, 2867 by Resolution #
Microsuiface 12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/M12
INDOT 0800429 |SR 44 Traffic Signals, |SR 44 @ Home {Johnson Seymour N/A STP Safety CN $567,000 $567,000 Added to IRTIP
New Or Ave,SR44 @ by Resolution #
Modernized Water Street, SR 12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

44 @ Main Street
and SR 44 @

Jackson Sireet

6 of 20 Amendment 12-29



INDQT

1173462

Us 31

Traffic Hardware
Modernization

US 31 @ Tracy
Road, US 31 @
SR 44 and US 31
at Ninevah Road

Johnson

Seymour

N/A

STP

District
Discretionary

CN

$396,000

$396,000

Added to [RTIP
hy Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

INDOT

1297533

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

CR #144 at INRD
in Bargersville

Johnson

Seymour

N/A

STP

PE

$30,000

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297533

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

CR#144 at INRD
in Bargersville

Johnson

Seymour

NIA

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

12975634

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Harriman Ave.
(CR # 34) at INRD
in Bargersville

Johnson

Seymour

NIA

STP

PE

$30,000

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resclution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297534

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Harriman Ave.
(CR # 34) at INRD
in Bargersville

Johnson

Seymour

N/A

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

0710482

Us 1386

Bridge Deck
Overlay

Bridge over Eagle
Creek, 0.13 mile
Nof SR 134

Marion

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

Bridge

PE

$60,000

$15,000

$75,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPQ-008
dated 8/15/12

7 of 20 Amendment 12-29



INDOT 0710482 JUS 136 Bridge Deck Bridge over Eagle {Marion Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge CN $1,053,600 $263,400 $1,317,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay Creek, 0.13 mile by Resolution #
N of SR 134 12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12
Beech Grove 0710998 |Local Bike/Pedestrian [Greenway in Marion Greenfield N/A TE CN $920,000 $230,000 $1,150,000 Release of
Pedestrian  |Facilities Beech Grove - funds approved
Path Phase 1A in IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPQO-008
dated 8/15/12.
LPA lacks local
match at this
time.
Beech Grove [0710998 [Local Bike/Pedeslirian |Greenway in Marion Greenfield N/A TE CN $1,471,990 $367,997 $1,839,987 Release of
Pedestrian {Facilities Beech Grove - funds approved
Path Phase 1B in IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
LPA lacks local
match at this
time.
INDOT 1006222 |I-65 Scour Protection]0.63 mile south of {Marion Greenfield N/A 1M PE $5,985 $665 $6,650 Added to IRTIP
{Erosion) I-70 over Pleasant by Resolution #
Run Parkway in 12-IMPO-008
Indianapolis dated 8/15/12.
INDOT 1173636 (174 Bridge Deck Dandy Trail Bridge|Marion Crawfordsville {N/A M Bridge CN $515,700 $57,300 $573,000 Added to IRTIP
Overlay over I-74 EB and by Resolution #
WB, 1.52 miles W 12-IMPO-008
of 1-465 dated 8/15/12
INDOT 1173698 |I-465 Added Travel Exit ramp from EB |Marion Greenfield N/A STP PE $38,4986 $9,624 $48,120 Added to IRTIP
Lanes f-465 to US 421 by Resolution #
{Michigan Road) 12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
INDOT 1173700 {1-465 Added Travel Entrance ramp Marion Greenfield N/A 5TP PE $58,480 $14,620 $73,100 Added to IRTIP
Lanes from US 421 by Resolution #
(Michigan Road) 12-IMPO-008
to EB 1-465 dated 8/15/12.
INDOT 1173701 |I-465 Added Travel Entrance ramp Marion Greenfield N/A S5TP PE $59,120 $14,780 $73,800 Added to IRTIP
Lanes from US 421 by Resolution #
(Michigan Road) 12-IMPO-008
to WB 1-465 dated 8/15/12.
INDOT 1173704 |I-465 Added Travel Exit ramp from Marion Greenfield N/A STP PE $36,576 $9,144 $45,720 Added to IRTIP
Lanes WB |-465 to US by Resolution #
421 (Michigan 12-IMPO-008
Road) dated 8/15/M12.

8 of 20 Amendment 12-29




INDOT

1296280

1-74

Pipe Lining

6.61 miles E of
SR 267

Marion

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

PE

$17,100

$1,900

$19,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12

INDOT

1296280

I-74

Pipe Lining

6.61 miles E of
SR 267

Marion

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

CN

$182,700

$20,300

$203,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12

INDOT

1207528

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Epler Avenue at
INRD in
Indianapolis

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

8TP

PE

$30,000

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12,
Section 130
project
classifiedas a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297528

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Epler Avenue at
INRD in
Indianapolis

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPC-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

1297529

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Edgewood
Avenue at INRD in
Indianapolis

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

STP

PE

$30,000

$30,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-1IMPQO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

INDOT

12975629

IR1001

Railroad
Protection

Edgewood
Avenue at INRD in
[ndianapolis

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$280,000

$280,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Section 130
project
classified as a
local asset,
initiated by
INDOT.

9 of 20 Amendment 12-29



INDOT

1296565

SR 135

Small Structure
Replacement

6.55 miles N of
SR 45 0n SR 135

Morgan

Seymour

N/A

STP

PE

$29,600

$7,400

$37,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

INDOT

0901464

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Statewide

Various

Multiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$400,000

$100,000

$500,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPQO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Statewide
contract for
post tentioned
bridges # 1
inspections.

INDOT

1297250

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Statewide
Underwater

Bridge Inspections

Various

Mutiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$1,440,000

$360,000

$600,000

$600,000

$600,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMP(O-008
dated 8/15/12.
Statewide on
call contract for
underwater
bridge
inspections.

INDOT

1297452

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Statewide

Various

Multiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$400,000

$100,000

$500,000

Added to IRTIP
by Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.
Statewide
contract for
fracture crifical
bridge
inspections.

IDNR

1207548

Recreational
Trails
Program
Administrati
on

Other Type
Project
{Miscellaneous)

RTP

Administration

Various

Multiple

N/A

RTP

CN

$78,530

$19,633

$98,163

Project added
to IRTIP by
Resolution #
12-IMPO-008
dated 8/15/12.

INDOT

1296560

us 31

Small Structure
Replacement

1.21 mile North of

Memphis Road on

us 31

Clark

Seymour

BR

Bridge

PE

$48,800

$12,200

$61,000

$426,000

Admin.
Modification of
TIP therefore
no resolution,
amend to STIP

INDOT

1296560

Us 31

Small Structure
Replacement

1.21 mile North of

Memphis Road on
us 31

Clark

Seymour

BR

Bridge

Rw/

$16,000

$4,000

$20,000

$426,000

Admin.
Modification of
TIP therefore
no resolution,
amend to STIP

10 of 20 Amendrent 12-29



INDCT 1296560 |US 31 Small Structure |1.21 mile North of [Clark Seymour BR Bridge RwW $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 $426,000|Admin.
Replacement  |[Memphis Road on Modification of
Us 31 TP therefore
no resolution,
amend to STIP
INDOT 1297480 |1 65 Bridge tnspection of Clark Seymour BR Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 Admin.
Inspections Bridge over Chio Modification of
River on -85 near TIP therefore
Jefferson no resolution,
amend to STIP
INDCT 1297480 [t165 Bridge Inspection of Clark Seymour BR Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 Admin.
Inspections Bridge over Ohio Modification of
River on |-65 near TIP therefore
Jefferson no resolution,
amend to STIP
INDOT 0710275 |VAVARI Bridge Payments to KY - [Various Multiple BR Bridge PE $1,200,000 $300,000 $1,500,000 Admin.
Inspections Bridge inspections Modification of
for various Chic TIP therefore
River Bridges no resolution,
amend to STIP
INDCT 0901464 VA VARI Bridge State-wide Various Multiple BR Bridge PE $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 Admin.
Inspections Inspections on Modification of
Post-Tensioned TIP therefore
Bridges #1 no resclution,
amend to STIP
INDOT 1297452 VA VARI Bridge Fracture Critical  |Various Muliple BR Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $500,000 Admin.
Inspections Inspections Modification of
Statewide (All TIP therefore
MPOs, Non no resolution,
Boarder Bridges) amend to STIP
INDOT 1006180 |US 20 Bridge Deck Bridge at CR 18  |Elkhart Ft Wayne 0.08 STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Over US 20 Project.
: Bypass, 2.06 MACOG
Miles East of US Resolution #32-
33. 12
INDOT 1006180 |US 20 Bridge Deck Bridge at CR 18  [Elkhart Ft Wayne 0.08 STP Bridge PE $76,000 $19,000 $95,000 $1,201,000|New 2016
Overlay Over US 20 Project.
Bypass, 2.06 MACOG
Miles East of US Resolution #32-
33. 12
INDOT 1296363 |US 6 Bridge Bridge Over Berlin [Elkhart Ft Wayne 0 STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2017
Replacement, [Court Ditch, 1.73 Project.
Concrete Miles East of SR MACOG
19 Resolution #32-
12

11 of 20 Amendment 12-29



INDOT 1296363 |US 6 Bridge Bridge Over Berlin |Elkhart Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $41,800 $10,400 $52,000 New 2017
Replacement, |Court Ditch, 1.73 Project.
Concrete Miles East of SR MACOG
19 Resolution #32-
. 12
INDOT 12963683 1US 6 Bridge: Bridge Qver Berlin JElkhart Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 $505,000{New 2017
Replacement, [Court Ditch, 1.73 Project.
Concrete Miles East of SR MACOG
19 Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296374 |US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Pole |Kosciusko Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Run Ditch (EBL), Project.
4,74 Miles East of MACOG
SR 19 Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296374 |jUS 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Pole |Kosciusko  [Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $280,000{New 2016
Cverlay Run Ditch (EBL), Project.
4.74 Miles East of MACOG
SR 19 Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1286376 |[US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Pole |Kosciusko Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Run Ditch (WBL), Project.
4.74 Miles East of MACOG
SR 1. Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296376 |US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Pole |Kosciusko  |Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $288,000|New 2016
Overlay Run Ditch (WBL}, Project.
4.74 Miles East of MACOG
SR 19. Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296377 [US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Robinscn Ditch Project.
{EBL), 2.60 Miles MACOG
East of SR 19, Resolution #32-]
12
INDOT 1296377 [US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko  |Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $344,000|New 2016
Overlay Robinson Ditch Project.
(EBL), 2.60 Miles MACOG
East of SR 18. Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296378 |US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Robinson Ditch Project.
(WBL), 2.60 Miles MACOG
East of SR 19 Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296378 |US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 $344,000iNew 2016
OQverlay Rokinson Ditch Project.
(WBL), 2.60 Miles MACOG
East of SR 19 Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296379 (US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko  |Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Tippecanoe River Project.
(EBL), 0.58 Miles MACOG
West of SR 15 Resolution #32-
12

12 of 20 Amendment 12-29



INDOT 1296379 |US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko Ft Wayne 0] STP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $460,000|New 2016
Overlay Tippecanoe River Project.
(EBL), 0.58 Miles MACOG
West of SR 15 Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296380 (US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko  [Ft Wayne 0 STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 New 2016
Overlay Tippecanoe River Project.
(WBL), 0.58 Miles MACOG
West of SR 15. Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1296380 |US 30 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Kosciusko  {Ft Wayne 0 STP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $460,000|New 2016
Overlay Tippecanoe River Project.
{(WBL), 0.58 Miles MACOG
West of SR 15, Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 1297306 [SR 13 HMA Overlay, |From 3.32 Miles {Kosciusko Ft Wayne 2.44 STP District CN $412,800 $103,200 $516,000 This is a new
Preventive S.of US 610 0.85 Discretionary district
Maintenance Miles S. of US 6 discretionary
(Syracuse) project in the
MACOG MPO
area. CN
includes $2000
for Railroad
flagging.
MACOG
Resolution #32-
12
INDOT 0200384 |SR 152 Lighting on SR 152 Bridge |Lake LaPorte STP CN $103,200 $25,800 $129,000 Added via
over CSX and IHB Amendment
Railroad, 3.48 km #17 to 2012-
N of 1-80/94. 2015 TIP (Aug
2012).
Crown Point  [1297708 |[Bike Racks |Bike/Pedestrian |24 Bicycle Racks |Lake taPorte CMAQ PE $3,000 $0 $3,000 Added via
Facilities Amendment
#17 to 2012-
2015 TIP {(Aug
2012,
Hobart 1297709 |Bike Racks |Bike/Pedestrian |6 Bicycle Racks |Lake LaPorte CMAQ PE $750 $0 $750 Added via
Facilities Amendment
#17 to 2012-
2015 TIP (Aug
2012).
LaPorte 1297706 |Alt Fueis Other Type E-85 Fuel LaPorie LaPorte CMAQ PE $150,000 $0 $150,000 Added via
Project Purchase for City Amendment
(Miscellaneous) |of LaPorte #17 to 2012-
2015 TIP (Aug
2012).
Counties 1297707 [Alt Fuels Other Type E-85 Fuel LaPorte LaPorte CMAQ PE $90,000 $0 $90,000 Added via
Project Purchase for Amendment
{Miscellaneous) {LaPorte County #17 to 2012-
2015 TIP {Aug
2012).

13 of 20 Amendment 12-29




INDOT 0901464 |VA VARI Bridge State-wide Various Multiple 0| BR PE Add new
inspections Inspections on project to
Post-Tensioned TIP.Amended
Bridges #1 into WCIEDD
TIP
INDOT 1297452 VA VARI Bridge Fracture Ciitical  |Various Multiple 0| BR PE Add new
Inspections Inspections project to
Statewide (All TIP.Amended
MPOs, Non into WCIEDD
Boarder Bridges) TIP
INDOT 1297652 |NIA - Off Other Type INRD in Marion, {Various Multiple 0| CMAG PE 100% INDOT
Highway Project Greene and Vigo CMAQ funding
(Miscellaneous) {Counties, idle for Idie
reduction project Reduction
Project for the
Indiana
Raifroad fo
help lower
emissions in
these three
locations.Amen
ded into
WCIEDD TIP
INDOT 1296169 |US 224 Small Structure {Small Structure  |Adams Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge PE $80,000 $25,000 $691,000|Amend phase
Replacement  |Over Kohne Ditch into STIP
#3; 0.35 Miles
West of US 27/US
33.
INDOT 1296171 SR 18 Small Structure [Small Structure  |Blackford Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge PE $90,000 $25,000 $605,000|Amend phase
Replacement Over Shinn Ditch, into STIP
4.37 Miles West
of SR 1.
INDOT 1297186 |SR 47 Surface From US 52 to US |Boone Crawfordsville |12.35 STP Roadway CN $924 800 $231,200 $1,156,000 $1,156,000|not in current
Treatment, 421 STIP; includes
Microsurface $10,000 for RR
Colfax 1297543 |N/A Bike/Pedestrian jColfax Boone Crawfordsville RTP N/A PE $30,000 $7,500 $37.,500 Colfax Farm
Facilities Heritage Trail
RT12003 -
amend project
into STIP
Colfax 1297543 [N/A Bike/Pedestrian |Colfax Boone Crawfordsville RTP N/A Rw $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 Colfax Farm
Facilities Heritage Trail
RT12003 -
amend project
into STIP
INDOT 1006248 (SR 22 Small Structure [1.249 mi. E of SR |Carroll Greenfield NA STP Bridge CN $329,741 $82,435 $412,176 $412,176|amend to
Replacement 29 current STIP
INDOT 1006248 |SR 22 Srnall Structure [1.249 mi. E of SR |Carroll Greenfield NA STP Bridge RW $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $50,000|amend io
Replacement |29 cuirent STIP
INDOT 1173091 |I-70 HMA Overlay, |[From SR 59 to Clay Crawfordsville |5.85 IM Roadway CN $7,737,300 $859,700 $8,597,000 $8,597,000|amend to
Functional 5.85 mi E of SR current STIP
59

14 of 20 Amendment 12-29




$551,000

$551,000

amend o

INDOT 0710460 (I-65 Bridge Deck NB Bridge over Clinton Crawfordsville |0 STP CN $440,800 $110,200
Overlay Little Potato current STIP
Creek, 1.82 mi S
of SR 28
Colfax 1297543 [IN/A BikefPedestrian |Colfax Clinton Crawfordsville RTP N/A CN $100,000 $25,000 $125,000 Colfax Farm
Facilities Heritage Trail
RT12003
Clinton 1297552 |Local Road CR 450W from Clinton Crawfordsville STP PE $308,800 $77.200 $386,000 amend to
Rehabilitation  |Colfax Manson Rd current STIP
(3R/M4R to SR 28
Standards)
Clinton 1297552 |Local Road CR 450W from Clinton Crawfordsville STP RwW $640,000 $160,000 $800,000 amend to
Rehabilitation  |Colfax Manson Rd current STIP
(3RMR fo SR 29
Standards)
INDOT 12961563 SR 101 Small Structure (Small Structure  [Dekalb Ft Wayne 0{ STP Bridge PE $20,000 $20,000 $748,000|Amend phase
Replacement Qver Coburn into STIP
Ditch, 4.75 Miles
North of SR 37.
Attica 1297551 |Local Road Sycamore Street |Fountain Crawfordsviile STP PE $212,640 $53,160 $53,160 amend to
Reconstruction |from Perry Street current STIP
{(3R/M4R to US 41
. Standards) )
Attica 1297551 |Local Road Sycamore Street |Fountain Crawfordsville STP RW $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 amend to
Reconstruction {from Perry Street current STIP
(3RMR to US 42
Standards)
INDOT 1297536 |SR 46 HMA Overlay, |From SR229to [Franklin Seymour 16 n STP District CN $964,800 $241,200 $1,206,000 amend to
Preventive SR 101 in Ripley Franklin Discretionary current STIP
Maintenance County 744 in
Ripley
INDOT 1296539 {SR 165 Pipe Lining 3.53 mile North of |Gibson Vincennes STP Bridge PE $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 $47,000|amend to
Jot of 1-64 current STIP
Marion 1297546 |N/A Bike/Pedestrian |Marion Grant Ft Wayne RTP N/A PE $30,000 $7,500 $37,500 Marion City
Facilities Center Trail
RT12006 -
amend to STIP
Marion 1297546 |N/A Bike/Pedestrian jMarion Grant Ft Wayne RTP N/A RW $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 Marion City
Facilities Center Trail
RT12006 -
amend to STIP
Marion 1297546 |N/A Bike/Pedestrian |Marion Grant Ft Wayne RTP N/A CN $88,000 $22,000 $110,000 Marion City
Facilities Center Trail
RT12006 -
amend to STIP
INDOT 1006363 |SR 38 Small Structure 15.390 miles E of |Henry Greenfield NA STP Bridge CN $279,653 $69,913 $349,567 $349,567 |amend to
Replacement  |Madison/Henry current STIP
Co. line
INDOT 1006363 |SR 38 Small Structure |5.390 miles E of [Henry Greenfield NA STP Bridge Rw $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 $15,000}amend to
Replacement  |Madison/Henry current STIP
Co. line

15 of 20 Amendment 12-29




Replacement

Over Branch
Flower Creek,
0.25 Miles East of
SR 19 North Jet.

Huntington (1005658 [CR 475W |Bridge Bridge #123 over [Huntington |Ft Wayne BR RW $55,000 $55,000 amend RW to
Co Rehabilitation  [Wabash River on STIP
Or Repair CR 475W
INDOT 0400787 |SR 114 Small Structure |3.4 mi E of US Jasper La Porte STP Bridge PE $10,800 $2,700 $13,500 Amend into
Replacement {231 current STIP
INDCT 0400793 |I-65 Small Structure (4.45mi N of SR 14 {Jasper La Porte IM Bridge PE $38,700 $4,300 $43,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining current STIP
INDOT 0400793 [I-65 Small Structure |4.45mi N of SR 14 |Jasper La Porte IM Bridge CN . $188,100 $20,900 $209,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining current STIP
INDOT 0400795 |I-65 Small Structure [3.86mi S of SR |Jasper La Porte IM Bridge PE $40,500 $4,500 $45,000 Amend info
Pipe Lining 10/110 ' current STIP
INDOT 0400795 (I-65 Small Structure [3.66mi S of SR Jasper La Porte M Bridge CN $168,300 $18,700 $187,000 Amend info
Pipe Lining 10/110 current STIP
INDOT 1006709 |US 231 Small Structure [1.30mi S of SR Jasper La Porte STP Bridge RW $20,800 $5,200 $26,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 110 current STIP
INDOT 1006709 [US 231 Small Structure 11.30mi S of SR Jasper La Porte sTP Bridge CN $54,400 $13,600 $68,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 110 current STIP
INDOT 1172258 |1-65 Small Structure |2.85mi N of SR 14 {Jasper La Porte IM Bridge CN $140,400 $15,600 $156,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining current STIP
INDOT 1297634 |I-65 Congcrete 2.92miSof SR |Jasper La Porte NHS Bridge CN $937,440 $104,160 $1,041,600 Amend into
Pavement 14/1-65 to CR current STIP
Restoration 400N/Fair Oaks/l-
{CPR) 65
INDOT 1296112 SR 218 Small Structure [Small Structure  |Miami Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $519,000]Amend phase
Replacement  [Over Branch #2.5 into STIP
Pipe Creek, 2.70
Miles East of US
31.
INDOT 1296132 {SR 218 Small Structure |Bridge Over Miami Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $100,000 $20,000 $633,000(Amend phase
Replacement  |Branch #3 Pipe into STIP
Creek, 2.90 Miles
East of US 31.
INDOT 1296138 [SR 218 Small Structure |Small Structure Miami Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $90,000 $30,000 $633,000|Amend phase
Replacement  |Over Branch #7 into STIP
Pipe Creek, 4.17
Miles East of US
31.
INDOT 1296148 |SR 16 Smali Structure [Small Structure  |Miami Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $100,000 $20,000 $633,000|Amend phase
Replacement Over Ditch, 2.16 into STIP
Miles East of US
31. )
INDOT 1296149 |SR 18 Smmall Structure |Small Structure Miami Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $100,000 $20,000 $633,000{Amend phase
Replacement  [Over Branch inte STIP
Washonis Creek,
5.45 Miles East of
Us 31.
INDOT 1296150 {SR 16 Small Structure |Small Structure Miami Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $100,000 $20,000 $633,000|Amend phase

into STIP

16 of 20 Amendment 12-29




INDOT 1297185 |SR 47 Surface From 5.65 mi S of [Montgomery |Crawfordsville |5.65 STP Roadway CN $516,000 $129,000 $645,000 $645,000|not in current
Treatment, SR32to SR 32 STIP
Uitrathin
Bonded
Wearing Course
INDOT 1297451 |Various Bridge Bridge Load Muliple Multiple N/A BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 $500,000 $2,000,000{This is a 2 year
inspections Rating Inspecticns statewide
Statewide inspection
contract with
United
Consulting with
option to renew
1 time - MPOs
will amend into
their TIPs
minus funding
amount which
is being
accounted for
in this
amendment for
the areas
outside of
MPOs
INDOT 1006705 SR 114 Small Structure [1/47 mi E of jet Newton La Porte STP Bridge PE $36,000 $9,000 $45,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining US 41 current STIP
INDOT 1006705 |SR 114 Small Structure {1/47 mi E of jct Newton La Porte STP Bridge RW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining US 41 current STIP
INDOT 1006705 |SR 114 Small Sfructure {1/47 mi E of jct Newton La Porte STP Bridge CN $75,200 $18,800 $94,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining Us 41 current STIP
INDOT 1006715 |SR 55 Small Structure |1.77 mi S of SR |Newton La Porte STP Bridge PE $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 16 current STIP
INDOT 1006715 |SR 55 Small Structure [1.77 mi Sof SR |Newton La Porte STP Bridge RW $20,800 $5,200 $26,000 Amend info
Pipe Lining 16 current STIP
INDOT 1006715 SR 55 Small Structure {1.77 mi Sof SR |Newton La Porte STP Bridge CN $49,600 $12,400 $62,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 16 current STIP
INDOT 1006752 |SR 55 Small Structure [3.79mi S of SR [Newton La Porte STP Bridge PE $36,000 $9,000 $45,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 10 current STIP
INDOT 1006752 |SR 55 Small Structure [3.79 mi S of SR |Newton La Porte STP Bridge RW $20,800 $5,200 $26,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 10 current STIP
INDOT 1006752 |SR 55 Small Structure {3.79 mi Sof SR |Newton La Porte STP Bridge CN $49,600 $12,400 $62,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 10 current STIP
INDOT 1296152 |[SR 8 Smali Structure |Small Structure  |Noble Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $85,000 $20,000 $691,000|Amend phase
Replacement  |Over Branch into STIP
Crother Ditch,
5.69 Miles East of
SR 9.
INDOT 1296602 |SR 56 Pipe Lining 8.21 mile E of Jot [Pike Vincennes STP Bridge PE $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 $88,320]|Add Phase to

of US41

STIP

17 of 20 Amendment 12-29



Winamac 1297547 |N/A Bike/Pedestrian |Winamac Pulaski LaPorte RTP N/A PE $19,200 $4.800 $24,000 Winamac
Facilities Depot Traif
RT12007 -
amend to STIP
Winamac 1297547 |N/A Bike/Pedestrian |Winamac Pulaski LaPorte RTP N/A CN $32,787 $8,197 $40,984 Winamac
Facilities Depot Trail
RT12007 -
amend to STIP
INDOT 0600502 |SR 119 Small Structure |8.0 mi S of US 35 |Pulaski La Porte STP Bridge PE $10,800 $2,700 $13,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining current STIP
INDOT 0600502 |SR 119 Small Structure (8.0 mi S of US 35 |Pulaski La Porte STP Bridge PE $36,000 $9,000 $45,000 Amend info
Pipe Lining current STIP
INDOT 0600502 [SR 119 Small Structure 18.0mi S of US 35 |Pulaski La Porte STP Bridge RwW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 Amend info
Pipe Lining current STIP
INDOT 09005634 |US 421 HMA Overiay, [CR 300 NtoJac |[Ripley Seymour 1.88| STP Roadway CN $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 amend RR CN
Preventive Cen Del School into STIP
Maintenance Drive
Scoft 0810577 {IR 1001 Bridge Inspection and re- |Scott Seymour BR PE $21,280 $5,320 $26,600 FY 2013 costs
Inspections inspection of all need to be
county bridges 20' added because
and greater in of a
length supplemental
contract-
amend into
STIP
INDOT 1297594 |VARIOUS |Bridge US 231, Payment |Spencer Vincenness BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $380,000 $316,000 This is the total
Inspections to KY - US 231 expected cost
William Natcher of the
Bridge Over Ohio reserarch to be
River Stay Cahle completed by
Study calendar year
end 2013.-
amend into
STIP
INDOT 1006712 {US 35 Small Structure |1.85 mi S of Sjct |Starke La Porte STP Bridge PE $11,200 $2,800 $14,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining SR10&US 35 current STIP
INDOT 1006712 [US 35 Small Structure [1.85mi S of Sjct |Starke La Porte STP Bridge RW $19,200 $4,800 $24,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining SR10&US 35 current STIP
INDOT 1006712 [US 35 Small Structure |1.95mi S of S jot {Starke La Porte STP Bridge PE $207,200 $51,800 $259,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining SR10&US 35 current STIP
INDOT 1006723 [US 30 Small Structure 10.21 mi E of SR |Starke La Porte NHS Bridge PE $11,200 $2,800 $14,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 23 current STIP
INDOT 1006723 (US 30 Small Structure {0.21 mi E of SR |Starke La Porte NHS Bridge RW $19,200 $4,800 $24,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 23 current STIP
INDOT 1006723 [US 30 Small Structure [0.21 miEof SR |Starke La Porte NHS Bridge CN $124,800 $31,200 $156,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 23 ) current STIP
INDOT 1006723 {US 30 Small Structure 0.21 mi Eof SR |Sfarke La Porte NHS Bridge PE $11,200 $2,800 $14,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 23 current STIP
INDOT 1006723 [US 30 Small Structure |0.21 mi E of SR |Starke La Porte NHS Bridge RW $19,200 $4,800 $24.,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 23 current STIP
INDOT 1006723 |US 30 Small Structure [0.21 miEof SR |Starke La Porte NHS Bridge CN $124,800 $31,200 $156,000 Amend info
Pipe Lining 23 current STIP

18 of 20 Amendment 12-29




INDOT 1006359 |US 31 Pipe Lining 7.483 miles N of [Tipton Greenfield NA STP Bridge CN $62,384 $15,596 $77,980 $77,980|Amend into
SR 28 current STIP
INDCT 1006173 |SR 38 Surface From SR 10910 |Various Greenfield 3.44| STP Roadway CN $332,936 $83,234 $416,170 $416,170}Amend into
Treatment, PM [3.41 miles E of current STIP
SR 109
INDOT 1297058 (SR 15 Small Structure |Small Structure  iWabash Ft Wayne 0| 8TP Bridge PE $90,000 $20,000 $461,000|Amend phase
Replacement  [Over Johnson into STIP
Creek, 4.19 Miles
South of SR 16.
INDOT 1297052 SR 15 Small Structure [Small Structure  |Wabash Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge PE $100,000 $20,000 $977,000(Amend phase
Replacement  |Over Bachelor into STIP
Creek, 3.84 Miles
South of SR 16.
INDOT 1006348 {170 Bridge Deck 1.42 E SR 121, |- |Wayne Greenfield 0| BR Bridge CN $1,053,900 $117,100 $1,171,000 Amend into
Overlay 70 EB over US 40. current STIP
[ ARRLOR
INDOT 1006350 |1 70 Bridge Deck 1.42 E SR 121, |- {Wayne Greenfield 0| BR Bridge ChN $1,053,900 $117,100 $1,171,000 Amend into
Overlay 70 WB over US current STIP
AD
INDOT 1296156 |SR 116 Small Structure [Small Structure Wells Ft Wayne 0} STP Bridge PE $100,000 $20,000 $633,000|Amend phase
Replacement  [Over Branch into STIP
\Mlohacoh Bivar
INDOT 1286161 |US 224 Small Structure [Small Structure  [Wells Ft Wayne 0] STP Bridge PE $80,000 $25,000 $691,000|Amend phase
Replacement  [Over Maple into STIP
Croalk 4 78 Milac
INDOT 1206168 [US 224 Small Structure {Small Structure  [Wells “|Ft Wayne 0] STP Bridge PE $80,000 $25,000 $691,000/Amend phase
Replacement Cver Branch info STIP
Manla Craslk 2 A50
Wells Co 1297550 |300 W Bridge Wells Co Brg 193: |Wells Ft Wayne 0.07| BR PE $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 Amend into
Rehabititation  |CR 300W over current STIP
Oy Panair Wahaeh Rivar
Wells Co 1287550 (300 W Bridge Wells Co Brg 193: |Wells Ft Wayne 0.07| BR ChN $1,380,000 $345,000 $1,725,000 Amend into
Rehabilitation  |CR 300W over current STIP
vy PBanair A\Afahach Bivar
INDOT 1006714 |SR 16 Small Structure [2.4 mi E of jct SR |White La Porte STP Bridge PE $10,800 $2,700 $13,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining 119 current STIP
INDOT 1006714 SR 16 Small Structure 2.4 mi E of jet SR [White La Porle STP Bridge PE $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 Amend info
Pipe Lining 119 current STIP
INDOT 1006714 SR 16 Small Structure {2.4 mi E of jct SR {White La Porte STP Bridge RW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining 119 current STIP
INDOT 1006714 |SR 16 Smait Structure |2.4 mi E of jet SR {White La Porte STP Bridge CN $58,400 $22,600 $73,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 119 current STIP
INDQT 1172223 [US 24 Smatll Structure [0.95 mi W of US  [White lL.a Porte NHS Bridge PE $10,800 $2,700 $13,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining 421 South current STIP
INDOT 1172223 [US 24 Small Structure [0.95 mi W of US  |White La Porte NHS Bridge PE $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 421 South current STIP
INDOT 1172223 |US 24 Small Structure [0.95 mi W of US  |White La Porte NHS Bridge RwW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining 421 South current STIP
INDOT 1172223 |US 24 Small Structure {0.95 mi W of US  [White La Porte NHS Bridge CN $70,400 $17,800 $88,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining 421 South current STIP

19 of 20 Amendment 12-29




Replacement

QOver East Fork
Clear Creek, 2.33
Miles East of SR
g

INDOT 1296154 |SR 205 Small Structure [Small Structure Wihhitley Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $95,000 $20,000 $480,000|Amend phase
Replacement  |Over Wolf Road into STIP
Nrain & 18 Milee
INDOT 1206182 |SR 114 Small Structure |Small Structure  |Whitley Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $90,000 $20,000 $977,000|Amend phase
Replacement Over Branch Calf into STIP
Crnale 090 Miloe
INDOT 1296188 SR 114 Smali Structure |Smali Structure  [Whitley Ft Wayne STP Bridge PE $90,000 $20,000 $748,000|Amend phasse

into STIP

20 of 20 Amendment 12-29




